

Certification date: Expiry date: Certificate number: IATF Certificate number: 9 August 2021 8 August 2024 10384089 0416687

## **Certificate of Approval**

This is to certify that the Management System of:

## Gränges Aluminium (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.

No. 1111, Jiatang Highway, Jiading District, Shanghai City 201807, China

Unified Social Credit Code: 9131000060735952X3

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

## IATF 16949:2016

Approval number(s): IATF 16949 - 0065953

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to: Design and Manufacture of aluminium foils, strips, sheets and folded tubes.

Rhett Wang Area Operations Manager, North Asia Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited



The certificate can be checked for validity on CNCA website (www.cnca.gov.cn) 30 working days after the date of issuance. This approval is subject to surveillance assessment carried out in accordance with the LRQA assessment and certification procedures.

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



0065953 0416687

## **Certificate Schedule**

Location	Activities
Gränges Aluminium (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. – Warehouse No.1925, Baoqian Highway, Jiading District, Shanghai City 201811, China	IATF 16949:2016 Warehousing, Logistics, Distribution.
<b>Gränges India Private Limited</b> 803, 8th floor, Rama Equator, Pune, 411006, India	IATF 16949:2016 Sales, Contract review, Customer Service
Seoul office of Gränges Aluminium (Shanghai) Co., Ltd Shin-A Bldg., 2Fl. 50 Seosomun-ro 11-gil, Jung-gu, Seoul 04515, Republic of Korea	IATF 16949:2016 Sales, Contract review, Customer Service.
<b>Gränges R&amp;I (Sweden)</b> SE 612 81 Finspång , Sweden	IATF 16949:2016 Product design.
<b>Gränges International Inc.</b> 501 Corporate Centre Dr Suite 280, Franklin, TN, 37067, United States	IATF 16949:2016 Sales, Customer Service, Engineering.



The certificate can be checked for validity on CNCA website (www.cnca.gov.cn) 30 working days after the date of issuance. This approval is subject to surveillance assessment carried out in accordance with the LRQA assessment and certification procedures. Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are,

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom